2013 Southwest Prairie Outdoor Boys Conference Assignments
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Seed Bib# Name « Team Lane Seed Bib# Name « Team 2022

Fr/iSo Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 2
1: Fr/So Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

1

12.01 162 Orlando Campos * Oswego East 2 19.04c 310 Monte Wiley * Plainfield East
11.64c 160 Angel Avila » Oswego East 3 18.05 113 Canyon Kenny * Minooka
11.34c 344 DeVaughn Hrobowski * Plainfield 4 16.22 258 Sebastian Perhon * Plainfield

North '
. . Central

11.11 341 Thomas Harris + Plainfield North 5 16.44c 309 Bernard Thompson ¢ Plainfield East

11.32 207 Mason Memming « Oswego

11.61 125 Victor Turpin « Minooka 6 18.14c 386 Austin Deal ¢ Plainfield South

11.94c 396 Braden Lentini « Plainfield South 7 19.61 254 Nick Margarella * Plainfield Central
12.20 262 Trevor Smeets « Plainfield Central

(o0}

Fr/iSo Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 2 ] ]
12.04c 398 Robert McNamara « Plainfield 4: Varsity Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 1

South 1 19.23 239 Anton Simms ¢ Oswego
11.74c 305 Randy Norman - Plainfield East 2 16.34c 199 Donavan Sivles « Oswego East
11.54 108 Matt Dlugopolski + Minooka 3 15.14c 369 Corey Johnson ¢ Plainfield North
11.24c 449 Bobby Tello * Romeoville 4 14.74c 157 Zach Zamora » Minooka
11.24c 439 Eric Ibarra * Romeoville 5 15.05 324 Jalil Manson -« Plainfield East
11.56 218 Tommy Tripp * Oswego 6 16.21 272 Alex Frausto * Plainfield Central
11.82 263 Roger Thigpen  Plainfield Central 7 19.14c 417 Jarek Martinez - Plainfield South
12.04c 308 Jalen Reeves ° Plainfield East 8
Varsity Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 2
2: Varsity Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 1 1 20.34 221 Jordan Battleson » Oswego
11.68 190 Brandon Lowe * Oswego East 2 17.56 284 Mike Newtoff » Plainfield Central
11.36 189 Bobby Kalline + Oswego East 3 15.31 178 Justin Agustin « Oswego East
11.24c 325 John Mensah ¢ Plainfield East 4 14.94c 130 Shabari Bailey * Minooka
10.99 150 Jake Smith » Minooka 5 14.94c 372 Zion Mason * Plainfield North
11.21° 429 Anthony Woods - Plainfield South g 1556 312 Sam Bandemer » Plainfield East
11.34c 323 Shederick Majors « Plainfield East 7 18.34c 406 Ryan Bouck * Plainfield South
11.61 283 Dane Moscatelli  Plainfield Central 8
Varsity Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 2 5: Fr/So Boys 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals -1
11.71 379 Xavier Shaw ° Plainfield North 4 (11) 10:41.74 358 Ben Wolendowski * Plainfield North

11.37 452 Anthony Balderas « Romeoville .
11.31 282 Kahmari Montgomery ¢ Plainfield ~ 8 (12) ~ 11:06.0 435 Matt Bush + Romeoville

Central 12 (13) 11:55.0 306 Zach Proffit » Plainfield East
11.14 133 Ethan Cane * Minooka 16 (14)
11.19 427 Tommie Van « Plainfield South 3 (21) 10:38.00 107 Gabe Ceballos * Minooka
11.34c 460 Miguel Ford « Romeoville 7 (22) 10:55.0 301 Harris Jordan ¢ Plainfield East
11.42 242 Tyler Walsh « Oswego 11 (23) 11:44.0 432 David Andrews « Romeoville

11.74c 471 Trevon Anderson  Plainfield North 15 (24)
2 (31) 10:30.80 209 Chris Pagan * Oswego
3: Fr/So Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 1 6 (32) 10:43.0 394 gte\ftﬁn Homecgoy - Plainfield
. ou
22.30 106 Jake Callaghan « Minooka 10 (33) 11:37.00 119 Ethan Milles » Minooka
18.34c 388 Danny Diurczak « Plainfield South

: 14 (34)
17.84c 177 Devonshe Simpson - Oswego East 44y 9.56.33 401 Kenny Peters » Plainfield South
15.24c 357 Annile Williams ¢ Plainfield North

- o 5 (42) 10:42.25 334 Adam Bruyere * Plainfield North
16.44c 347 Bobby Ratini « Plainfield North

18.14 210 Robert Ritch o 9 (43) 11:29.91 205 Owen Kelty * Oswego
1ac obert Ritchey + Oswego 13 (44) 12:32.11 261 Tyler Segroves * Plainfield Central
20.44c 211 Brice Robinson « Oswego
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2013 Southwest Prairie Outdoor Boys Conference

Name ¢« Team

6: Fr/So Boys 200 Meter Dash Prelims -1

24.44¢c
24.14c

23.94c

22.94c
23.89
24 14c
24.44c
26.21

384
398

Joey Colon ¢ Plainfield South
Robert McNamara + Plainfield
South

Rashawn Marcos Povilaitis *
Romeoville

Thomas Harris * Plainfield North
Mason Memming * Oswego
Orlando Campos * Oswego East
Malik Riley « Romeoville

Brandon Youngquist « Plainfield
Central

446

341
207
162
447
265

Fr/iSo Boys 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

24.84
24.24c
24.04
23.26
23.74c
2412
24.24
25.64c¢

263
342
125
108
305
218
167
295

Roger Thigpen ¢ Plainfield Central
Quintin Hoosman + Plainfield North
Victor Turpin * Minooka

Matt Dlugopolski « Minooka

Randy Norman « Plainfield East
Tommy Tripp * Oswego

Zane Marchiando « Oswego East
Austin Goffinet « Plainfield East

7: Varsity Boys 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

24.34c
23.42
22.94c
22.51

22.80
23.16
24.04c

242
183
317
282

Tyler Walsh » Oswego

Andrew Ernest « Oswego East
Avris Irizarry * Plainfield East
Kahmari Montgomery « Plainfield
Central

Devin Ingram « Minooka

Mitch Miller « Minooka

Antoine Watkins ¢ Plainfield North

138
141
381

Varsity Boys 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

24.64c
23.44c
22.97
22.59
22.64c
23.04c
23.74c
24.74

366 Brandon Golden ¢ Plainfield North
459 Chris Edmondson « Romeoville
182 Nico Divaldivelso « Oswego East
452 Anthony Balderas « Romeoville
423 DeVonte Taylor * Plainfield South
411 Jaylon Gillespie ¢ Plainfield South
330 Josh Ware « Plainfield East

275 Leon Giriffin « Plainfield Central

8: Fr/So Boys 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)

8:45.0
9:40.0

8:44.00
9:26.25

8:38.96
9:20.9

8:36.75
8:52.8

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield North
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield East

Relay Team ¢« Oswego East
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield Central

Relay Team * Minooka
Relay Team ¢ Oswego

Relay Team « Romeoville
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield South

Lane Seed

Bib#

Page 2
Name « Team

9: Varsity Boys 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)
15 (24)
2 (31)
6 (32)
10 (33)
14 (34)
1 (41)
5 (42)
9 (43)
13 (44)

8:12.0

8:09.51
8:40.0

7:58.00
8:18.6

7:57.29
8:18.22

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield East

Relay Team « Plainfield South
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield North

Relay Team « Minooka
Relay Team « Oswego

Relay Team « Oswego East
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield Central

10: Fr/So Boys 4x100m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

46.10
45.94¢
45.39
43.94¢c
45.23
45.44c
46.04c
46.54c

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield Central
Relay Team « Romeoville
Relay Team < Minooka

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield North
Relay Team * Oswego

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield South
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield East
Relay Team « Oswego East

11: Varsity Boys 4x100m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

O NO O WN -~

45.12
43.94c
43.47
42.70
42.82
43.63
44.24c

Relay Team « Plainfield Central
Relay Team - Plainfield North
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield South
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield East
Relay Team * Minooka

Relay Team « Oswego East
Relay Team « Romeoville

12: Varsity Boys 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)
15 (24)
2 (31)
6 (32)
10 (33)
14 (34)
1 (41)
5 (42)
9 (43)
13 (44)

9:37.00
10:05.44
10:45.25

9:33.0
9:59.0
10:35.65
11:17.2
9:29.63
9:55.0
10:18.0
11:01.0
9:14.55
9:63.7
10:08.00
10:51.0

147
185
287

329
407
273
191
415
316
363
371
222
237
135
466

Joey Santillo « Minooka
Ryan Fluke » Oswego East
Zach Schmidt « Plainfield Central

Joe Suarez ¢ Plainfield East
Gabe Calvillo « Plainfield South
Drew Gallagher ¢ Plainfield Central
Tyler McQality « Oswego East
Dan Lathrop * Plainfield South
Cody Hughes ¢ Plainfield East
Sean Bruyere  Plainfield North
Jack Malec  Plainfield North
Caleb Beck » Oswego
Desmond Meyer « Oswego
Andy Geldean * Minooka
Joshua Sopczak * Romeoville
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2013 Southwest Prairie Outdoor Boys Conference
Bib#

Name ¢« Team

17: Fr/So Boys 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)
15 (24)
2 (31)

6 (32)
10 (33)
14 (34)
1 (41)
5 (42)
9 (43)
13 (44)

2:09.94c
2:14.94¢c
2:18.91
2:32.14c
2:07.64c
2:12.17
2:16.14c
2:25.23
2:07.64c

2:10.64
2:15.14c
2:21.74c

2:00.34
2:10.14c
2:15.14c
2:19.24c

400
175
244
292
170
109
302
257
399

105
338
204
441
436
356
216

John Partee ¢ Plainfield South
Trevor Nold « Oswego East
Dylan Brady * Plainfield Central
Michael Flattum ¢ Plainfield East
Danny Merlo » Oswego East
Chris Drey « Minooka

Tyler Kiska * Plainfield East
Ryan Palubin ¢ Plainfield Central
Jawanza Merriweather * Plainfield
South

Henry Bugajski * Minooka

Dan Gibson ¢ Plainfield North
Brett Gillingham « Oswego

Luis Loza « Romeoville
Armando Cortez * Romeoville
Luke Stell « Plainfield North

Matt Taves « Oswego

18: Varsity Boys 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)
15 (24)
2 (31)
6 (32)
10 (33)
14 (34)
1 (41)
5 (42)
9 (43)
13 (44)

1:59.57
2:02.10
2:05.91

1:59.14¢c
2:00.11
2:05.74c

1:58.86
1:59.94c
2:05.11
2:08.03
1:55.40
1:59.66
2:05.04c
2:05.94c

322
131
420

409
274
468

198
186
271
378
144
328
377
227

Sergio Llanes * Plainfield East
Erik Brick « Minooka
Anthony Santillo « Plainfield South

Cody Dyer - Plainfield South
Mike Giocolo * Plainfield Central
Christian Bartell + Oswego

Rene Salinas * Oswego East
Andrew Holm « Oswego East
Sam Espinal « Plainfield Central
Jon Sanders ¢ Plainfield North
Alex Pierce « Minooka

Jake Runnion ¢ Plainfield East
Richie Rysiewicz « Plainfield North
Chase Hall « Oswego

19: Fr/So Boys 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1

0w ~NO O WN

1:39.54c
1:36.14c
1:34.35
1:31.94c
1:34.20
1:35.21
1:37.14c
1:39.94c

Relay Team « Oswego East
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield South
Relay Team « Oswego

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield North
Relay Team « Minooka

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield Central
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield East
Relay Team « Romeoville

20: Varsity Boys 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

O NO O WN -

1:34.64c
1:31.39
1:31.14c
1:30.53
1:30.74
1:31.14c
1:31.90

Relay Team * Romeoville
Relay Team ¢« Oswego East
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield East
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield South
Relay Team * Minooka

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield North
Relay Team + Plainfield Central

Lane Seed

Page 3
Name « Team

21: Fr/So Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

1

O NO O WN

58.24c

55.11
54.64
54.24c
54.44c
54.75
56.44c

391

172
249
349
161
208
293

Alejandro Guzman ¢ Plainfield
South
Dan Moran « Oswego East

Javier Herrera ¢ Plainfield Central
Alex Ruscitti « Plainfield North
Bakari Caldwell « Oswego East
Luke Moran + Oswego

Kevon Floyd « Plainfield East

Fr/iSo Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

54.18
53.92
53.54
51.85
52.75
53.74c
54.11
54.24c

102
392
122
439
215
348
243
290

Nolan Barajas « Minooka

Cesar Guzman - Plainfield South
Luke St. Paul « Minooka

Eric Ibarra * Romeoville

Steven Strange * Oswego

Tommy Richards  Plainfield North
Quinn Ahrens ¢ Plainfield Central
Jarvis Carter * Plainfield East

22: Varsity Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

59.65
57.14c
55.44c
54.14c
54.24c

55.52
57.34c

267
379
467
184
412
229
366

Mario Barrios ¢ Plainfield Central
Xavier Shaw ¢ Plainfield North
Gonzalo Trejo « Romeoville
Julian Flores « Oswego East
Jonah Jett « Plainfield South
Adrian Herrera «+ Oswego
Brandon Golden ¢ Plainfield North

Varsity Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

N U RWN

53.58
50.92
50.74c
48.71
49.63
50.75
53.34c
53.84

236
137
314
321
156
200
425
270

Javier Medero « Oswego

Daniel Ingram « Minooka

Christian Glass « Plainfield East
Kenny Lewis ¢ Plainfield East
Chris Wilson * Minooka

Chase Skenandore * Oswego East
Misael Tobias * Plainfield South

Marcus Edwards ¢ Plainfield
Central

23: Fr/So Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals -

O NO O WN -~

49.84c
49.04c
48.54c
48.74c
49.40
49.98

163
388
310
405
114
254

Chaz Clark « Oswego East

Danny Diurczak ¢ Plainfield South
Monte Wiley ¢ Plainfield East
Nathan Ulmer « Plainfield South
Eddie Korosa * Minooka

Nick Margarella « Plainfield Central



Lane Seed

Bib#

2013 Southwest Prairie Outdoor Boys Conference

Name ¢« Team

Fr/So Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 2

1
2

3

(¢}

24:

O NO O WN -

45.23
44.49

42.84c

39.59
42.54c¢
44.16

44.50
47.14c

44.67
42.96
42.91
42.94c
44.55
45.87

416 Rahsaan Lincoln ¢ Plainfield South
419 Robert Partee ¢ Plainfield South
221 Jordan Battleson « Oswego

Varsity Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 2

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

41.99
41.24c
40.85
40.05
40.75
41.24
41.98
42.40

372 Zion Mason ¢ Plainfield North

312 Sam Bandemer  Plainfield East
369 Corey Johnson ¢ Plainfield North
324 Jalil Manson ¢ Plainfield East

178 Justin Agustin « Oswego East

157 Zach Zamora * Minooka

268 Nick Castellucci * Plainfield Central
139 Bobby Kaluza * Minooka

25: Fr/So Boys 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)
15 (24)
2 (31)
6 (32)
10 (33)
14 (34)
1 (41)
5 (42)
9 (43)
13 (44)

4:53.76
4:55.54
4:59.0

4:45.0
4:55.27
4:58.0
5:45.65
4:41.54
4:55.0
4:56.67
5:23.0
4:41.0
4:54.90
4:56.00
5:21.0

351
118
301

Tim Schrank ¢ Plainfield North
Brendan McGrath ¢« Minooka
Harris Jordan ¢ Plainfield East

448
214
389
261
165
352
169
470
401
209
126
303

Mike Samuelson « Romeoville
Jackson Simon * Oswego

Hunter Dyer ¢ Plainfield South
Tyler Segroves ¢ Plainfield Central
Turner Kelly « Oswego East

Jack Sebok ¢ Plainfield North
Tanner McQuality * Oswego East
lan Irvine « Romeoville

Kenny Peters ¢ Plainfield South
Chris Pagan * Oswego

Ben Ubert « Minooka

Louie Lorenzo ¢ Plainfield East

Lane Seed

210 Robert Ritchey « Oswego
446 Rashawn Marcos Povilaitis ¢ 4 (1)
Romeoville 8 (12)
309 Bernard Thompson ¢ Plainfield East 12 (13)
16 (14)
357 Annile Williams  Plainfield North 3 (21)
350 Jared Samms ¢ Plainfield North 7 (22)
258 Sebastian Perhon « Plainfield 11 (23)

Central

113 Canyon Kenny * Minooka 15 (24)
168 Aaron McGavin « Oswego East 2 (31)
6 (32)
. . N 10 (33)
Varsity Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 14 (34)
1 (41)
239 Anton Simms ¢ Oswego 5 (42)
284 Mike Newtoff « Plainfield Central 9 (43)
181 Rob Davis « Oswego East 13 (44)

Bib#

Page 4
Name « Team

4:27.81
4:35.0
4:41.06

4:26.85
4:32.0
4:40.19
4:53.75
4:24.9
4:29.50
4:39.54
4:51.0
4:18.96
4:29.05
4:39.36
4:49.0

410
331
193

202
329
286
380
140
147
278
363
222
415
231
466

26: Varsity Boys 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

Jake Fitzgerald * Plainfield South
Colin Warke ¢ Plainfield East
Mason Miller « Oswego East

Charles Thornton « Oswego East
Joe Suarez ¢ Plainfield East

John Principato ¢ Plainfield Central
Tanner Thurman - Plainfield North
Cam Knudsen « Minooka

Joey Santillo « Minooka

John Lyons ¢ Plainfield Central
Sean Bruyere ¢ Plainfield North
Caleb Beck * Oswego

Dan Lathrop ¢ Plainfield South
Peter Johnsrud « Oswego

Joshua Sopczak «+ Romeoville

29: Fr/So Boys 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

3:45.82
31415
3:40.5
3:39.0
3:40.0
3:41.0

3:41.64

3:45.89

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield Central
Relay Team « Oswego East
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield South
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield East
Relay Team « Romeoville
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield North
Relay Team < Minooka

Relay Team « Oswego

30: Varsity Boys 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

O NO O WN - O NO O WN -~

O NO O WN -

3:42.3
3:34.6
3:26.22
3:23.70
3:24.5
3:34.0
3:38.84
3:45.0

Relay Team « Oswego

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield South
Relay Team « Oswego East
Relay Team « Minooka

Relay Team ¢ Plainfield East
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield North
Relay Team ¢ Plainfield Central
Relay Team « Romeoville

31: Fr/So Boys Long Jump - 1

Matt Minik « Oswego East

T.J. Olson ¢ Plainfield Central

Nick Margarella ¢ Plainfield Central
Brice Robinson *« Oswego

Robert Ritchey + Oswego

Malik Gaston * Romeoville

Zane Marchiando « Oswego East
Trae Segers * Plainfield South

Fr/So Boys Long Jump - 2

12'02.00" 171
15'06.00" 256
15'06.00" 254
17'00.00" 211
17'02.00" 210
17'02.00" 437
17'06.00" 167
17'08.00" 404
17'10.00" 355
18'06.00" 297
18'06.50" 447
18'09.00" 403
19'04.00" 298
19'08.00" 350
20'03.50" 101
20'09.50" 122

Brandon Smeets ¢ Plainfield North
Donte Hartsfield « Plainfield East
Malik Riley « Romeoville

Kendall Ross  Plainfield South
Turon Hill « Plainfield East

Jared Samms ¢ Plainfield North
Peter Andreano * Minooka

Luke St. Paul » Minooka



Lane Seed

NOoO Ok WN - o Ok WN - OOk WN - o Ok WN - ~NOoO Ok WN - ~NOoO bk WN -

~NOoO Ok WN -~

Bib#

2013 Southwest Prairie Outdoor Boys Conference

Name ¢« Team

32: Varsity Boys Long Jump -1

18'02.00"
18'03.00"
19'00.00"
19'02.00"
19'09.00"
19'10.00"
20'10.00"

456 Gabe Brown ¢ Romeoville

414 Chris Keske * Plainfield South
201 Joe Talton » Oswego East

242 Tyler Walsh « Oswego

362 Manny Bofah ¢ Plainfield North
426 Robert Tucker ¢ Plainfield South

199 Donavan Sivles * Oswego East

Varsity Boys Long Jump - 2

21'00.00"
21'01.00"
21'06.50"
21'10.00"
22'01.00"
22'05.50"
22'07.00"

452 Anthony Balderas « Romeoville
266 Akwasi Aikins « Plainfield Central
148 Preston Scheel « Minooka

315 Mozel Hargrays « Plainfield East
225 Alain Dixon « Oswego

317 Aris Irizarry « Plainfield East

133 Ethan Cane « Minooka

33: Fr/So Boys Triple Jump - 1

ND
30'00.00"
33'05.00"
35'00.00"
36'00.00"
36'04.00"

447 Malik Riley » Romeoville

250 John James * Plainfield Central
256 T.J. Olson * Plainfield Central
437 Malik Gaston « Romeoville

110 Quintin Durov * Minooka

388 Danny Diurczak ¢ Plainfield South

Fr/iSo Boys Triple Jump - 2

37'01.00"
37'05.00"
37'05.00"
38'06.00"
39'04.00"
40'00.00"

397 Nick Markese ¢ Plainfield South
290 Jarvis Carter ¢ Plainfield East

111 Royce Fairley « Minooka

349 Alex Ruscitti * Plainfield North

298 Turon Hill « Plainfield East

342 Quintin Hoosman ¢ Plainfield North

34: Varsity Boys Triple Jump - 1

ND
37'02.00"
39'08.00"
39'09.00"
40'00.00"
40'01.00"

199 Donavan Sivles * Oswego East
456 Gabe Brown ¢ Romeoville

319 Matt Jordan « Plainfield East
458 DeAngelo Cross * Romeoville
362 Manny Bofah ¢ Plainfield North
311 Steve Akoto ¢ Plainfield East

Varsity Boys Triple Jump - 2

40'02.00"
40'02.00"
40'06.00"
41'11.25"
42'00.50"
42'04.00"
42'05.00"

416 Rahsaan Lincoln ¢ Plainfield South
225 Alain Dixon * Oswego

179 Corey Briggs * Oswego East

128 Peter Andreano « Minooka

151 Luke St. Paul « Minooka

266 Akwasi Aikins ¢ Plainfield Central
426 Robert Tucker ¢ Plainfield South

35: Fr/So Boys Shot Put - 1

ND
32'02.00"
33'08.00"
34'06.00"
36'01.00"
38'05.00"
39'00.00"

159 Austin Butts « Oswego East

164 Adrian Corona * Oswego East
264 Tyler Whitney - Plainfield Central
255 Kevin Mathews + Plainfield Central
387 Jake Disney ° Plainfield South
304 Donald Manning ¢ Plainfield East
443 Devine Osin-Loye * Romeoville

Lane Seed

N OWN =
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39'07.00"
39'08.00"
39'10.00"
40'02.00"

40'05.00"
42'03.00"
43'01.00"
43'07.00"
48'04.00"

Bib#

Page 5
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Fr/So Boys Shot Put - 2

203
213
445
335

121
390
123
294
359

Jared Connors *« Oswego
Jacob Shepherd « Oswego
Victor Osin-Loye * Romeoville

Sebastian Carcione ¢ Plainfield
North
Jake Price « Minooka

Tom Grady ¢ Plainfield South
Austin Stock ¢« Minooka

Zach Frankel « Plainfield East
Nick Wolf « Plainfield North

36:

38'03.00"
41'06.00"
42'11.00"
43'08.00"
44'06.00"
44'09.00"
45'00.00"
45'05.00"

Varsity Boys Shot Put - 1

238
187
226
424
279
320
142
194

Andy Salazar + Oswego

Ryan Ingals « Oswego East

Jose Flores *« Oswego

T.R. Thompson ¢ Plainfield South
R.J. Martin « Plainfield Central
Tyler Lancaster ¢ Plainfield East
Dutch Nave * Minooka

Killian Mills « Oswego East

Varsity Boys Shot Put - 2

45'07.00"
47'05.00"
47'10.00"
48'01.00"
50'01.00"
50'07.00"
51'04.00"
51'06.00"

368
318
428
461
464
361
155
281

James Honey ° Plainfield North
Dan Jackson * Plainfield East
Matt Vidican « Plainfield South
Kelvin Jones * Romeoville
Prosper Osin-Loye « Romeoville
Nick Bergstrom ¢ Plainfield North
Brock Whalen « Minooka

Kyle Mitchell « Plainfield Central

37: Fr/So Boys Discus - 1

ND
84'03"
91'07"
98'00"

100'00"
103'00"

103'08"
105'00"

107'06"
109'08"
110'04"
110'10"
114'00"
118'02"
132'09"
133'10"

159
164
220
264
206
335

395
359

Austin Butts « Oswego East
Adrian Corona * Oswego East
Austin Warner « Oswego

Tyler Whitney ¢ Plainfield Central
Jacob Mateyka ¢« Oswego

Sebastian Carcione ¢ Plainfield
North
Eric Johnson ¢ Plainfield South

Nick Wolf « Plainfield North

Fr/iSo Boys Discus - 2

390
121
116
304
294
255
440
444

Tom Grady ° Plainfield South
Jake Price « Minooka

Jason Lopez  Minooka

Donald Manning ¢ Plainfield East
Zach Frankel ¢ Plainfield East
Kevin Mathews ¢ Plainfield Central
Kelvin Jones * Romeoville
Prosper Osin-Loye « Romeoville
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Lane Seed Bib# Name « Team Lane Seed Bib# Name « Team
38: Varsity Boys Discus -1 41: Fr/So Boys Pole Vault - 1
1 111'06" 192 Hector Mendoza * Oswego East 1 NH 449 Bobby Tello * Romeoville
2 112'06" 232 Charlie Kirkwood « Oswego 2 7'00" 212 Matt Schaschwary « Oswego
3 114'00" 233 Kyle Koller - Oswego 3 8'00" 289 Thomas Alexander * Plainfield East
4 118'04" 196 Tony Pendleton « Oswego East
5 124'02" 318 Dan Jackson ¢ Plainfield East 4 800" 356 Luke Stell + Plainfield North
6 124'11" 279 R.J. Martin * Plainfield Central 5 806" 127 Eric Wienke * Minooka
7 126'00" 463 Anthony Love * Romeoville 6 809" 112 Noah Ishihara « Minooka
7 9'06" 245 Logan Browning ¢ Plainfield Central

Varsity Boys Discus - 2

1 129'00" 129 Kyle Bailey » Minooka 8 10'00" 252 Chris Kuehni ¢ Plainfield Central
2 134'09" 453 Armani Bonilla + Romeoville 9 10'00" 291 Jake Filer + Plainfield East
3 135'06" 408 Mike Ciric  Plainfield South 10 10'06" 168 Aaron McGavin + Oswego East
4 135'07" 413 Tim Kello * Plainfield South 11 10'06" 397 Nick Markese * Plainfield South
5 144'01" 146 Trevor Rogers * Minooka 12 11°00" 219 Tanner Vann « Oswego
6 145'00" 361 Nick Bergstrom « Plainfield North 13 12'00" 340 Danny Gulino + Plainfield North
7 149'07" 320 Tyler Lancaster « Plainfield East
8 158'06" 281 Kyle Mitchell « Plainfield Central 42: Varsity Boys Pole Vault - 1
1 9'00" 370 Jesse Lee ¢ Plainfield North

39: Fr/So Boys High Jump - 1 2 10'00" 327 Sam Mondia * Plainfield East
1 4'08" 253 J.T. MacDonald * Plainfield Central 3 11°06" 313 Kevin Bryant + Plainfield East
2 408" 211 Brice Robinson * Oswego 4 12006" 136 Eric Herbert - Minooka
3 4'08" 245 Logan Browning * Plainfield Central 12'09" 188 Aaron Jordan + Oswego East

6 12'09" 145 Ryan Pullara « Minooka
4 4'08" 174 Jacob Nicodemis « Oswego East 7 13'00" 367 Will Heyl « Plainfield North
5 5'00" 388 Danny Diurczak  Plainfield South 8 13'00" 224 Brandon Davis * Oswego
6 5'00" 208 Luke Moran * Oswego 9 13'03" 465 Daniel Quan « Romeoville
7 5'04" 437 Malik Gaston » Romeoville 10 16'10" 288 Luke Winder « Plainfield Central
8 5'04" 386 Austin Deal * Plainfield South
9 5'06" 173 Elias Morjando « Oswego East
10 5'06" 300 Jalen Hutt « Plainfield East
11 5'06" 346 Johnny McConnaughey ° Plainfield
North
12 5'06" 438 Matt Harris * Romeoville
13 5'08" 296 Brandon Hammonds ¢ Plainfield
East
14 6'00" 110 Quintin Durov « Minooka
15 6'02" 102 Nolan Barajas * Minooka
16 6'02" 350 Jared Samms ° Plainfield North
40: Varsity Boys High Jump -1

1 5'00" 228 John Herbik « Oswego
2 5'10" 419 Robert Partee « Plainfield South
3 5'10" 326 Gervon Miles ¢ Plainfield East
4 6'00" 462 Mitch Lafond « Romeoville
5 6'00" 332 Pharaoh Watson  Plainfield East
6 6'00" 277 Calvin Lee « Plainfield Central
7 6'00" 416 Rahsaan Lincoln « Plainfield South
8 6'01" 128 Peter Andreano * Minooka
9 6'02" 180 Nick Craft « Oswego East
10 6'04" 158 Kurt Zumbahlen « Minooka
11 6'06" 362 Manny Bofah ¢ Plainfield North

12 6'06" 199 Donavan Sivles « Oswego East



